NVENT CADDY SPEED LINK SLK WITH LOOP

CERTIFICATIONS

FEATURES

Complete system includes wire, locking device and pre-assembled loop end fitting
Easy and flexible solution attaches to building structures

Wire rope wraps around structure and through loop for quick installation

Ideal for attaching to purlins, beams and other structural members

Works well in tight or confined spaces

Loop attaches directly to pipe, ductwork or other hanging assemblies

SPECIFICATIONS

Static Load Safety Factor: 51

Finish: Electrogalvanized
Material: Steel;Polypropylene;Zinc Alloy
Complies With: SMACNA HVAC-DCS
Table 1/2
Catalog Article Wire Rope Wire Rope

L th (L Height (H
Number Number Diameter Length ength (L) eight (H)

Width (W)



SLK15LTLP
SLKT5LTLPR2
SLK15L2LP
SLK15L2LPR2
SLK15L3LP
SLKT5L3LPR2
SLK15L5LP
SLK15L7LP
SLK2L10LP
SLK2LTLP
SLK2L2LP
SLK2L3LP
SLK2L5LP
SLK3LT0LP
SLK3L2LP
SLK3L3LP

SLK3L5LP

Catalog
Number

SLKT5LTLP

SLKT15LTLPR2

SLKT5L2LP

SLKT5L2LPR2

SLK15L3LP

SLKT5L3LPR2

SLK15L5LP

SLK15L7LP

SLK2L10LP

196601
196628
196514
196629
196515
196630
196516
196602
196606
196604
196543
196544
196545
196711
196707
196708

196709

Article
Number

196601

196628

196514

196629

196515

196630

196516

196602

196606

1.5 mm
1.5 mm

1.5 mm

2 mm

2 mm

2 mm
2 mm

3 mm

Thickness
(T)

12.5mm

12.5mm

12.5mm

12.5mm

12.5mm

12.5mm

12.5mm

12.5mm

12.5mm

m
m
2m
2m
3m
3m
5m
7m
10m
m
2m
3m
5m
10m
2m
3m

5m

Table 2/2

Angle (a)

90 ° Max

90 ° Max

90 ° Max

90 ° Max

90 ° Max

90 ° Max

90 ° Max

90 ° Max

90 ° Max

107.6 mm
107.6 mm
107.6 mm
107.6 mm
107.6 mm
107.6 mm
107.6 mm
107.6 mm
107.6 mm
107.6 mm
107.6 mm
107.6 mm
107.6 mm
107.6 mm
107.6 mm
107.6 mm

107.6 mm

Static Load
(F)

195N

195N

195N

T95N

T95N

195N

195N

195N

440N

55 mm
55 mm
55 mm
55 mm
55 mm
55 mm
55 mm
55 mm
55 mm
55 mm
55 mm
55 mm
55 mm
62 mm
62 mm
62 mm

62 mm

Packing
Quantity

1.0000

2.0000

1.0000

2.0000

1.0000

2.0000

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000

19 mm
19 mm
19 mm
19 mm
19 mm
19 mm
19 mm
19 mm
19 mm
19 mm
19 mm
19 mm
19 mm
24 mm
24 mm
24 mm

24 mm

Certification
s

cUL, UL,
SMACNA

cUL, UL,
SMACNA

cUL, UL,
SMACNA

cUL, UL,
SMACNA

cUL, UL,
SMACNA

cUL, UL,
SMACNA

cUL, UL,
SMACNA

cUL, UL,
SMACNA

cUL, UL,
SMACNA


https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk15l1lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk15l1lpr2
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk15l2lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk15l2lpr2
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk15l3lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk15l3lpr2
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk15l5lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk15l7lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk2l10lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk2l1lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk2l2lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk2l3lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk2l5lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk3l10lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk3l2lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk3l3lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk3l5lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk15l1lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk15l1lpr2
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk15l2lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk15l2lpr2
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk15l3lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk15l3lpr2
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk15l5lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk15l7lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk2l10lp

Catalog Article i Static Load Packing Certification
Thickness(T) Angle (a) .
Number Number (F) Quantity s
cuL, UL,
SLK2LTLP 196604 12.5 mm 90 ° Max 440N 1.0000
SMACNA
cUL, UL,
SLK2L2LP 196543 12.5 mm 90 ° Max 440N 1.0000
SMACNA
cUL, UL,
SLK2L3LP 196544 12.5 mm 90 ° Max 440N 1.0000
SMACNA
cUL, UL,
SLK2L5LP 196545 12.5mm 90 ° Max 440N 1.0000
SMACNA
SLK3L10LP 196711 16 mm 90 ° Max 890N 1.0000 SMACNA
SLK3L2LP 196707 16 mm 90 ° Max 890N 1.0000 SMACNA
SLK3L3LP 196708 16 mm 90 ° Max 890N 1.0000 SMACNA
SLK3L5LP 196709 16 mm 90 ° Max 890N 1.0000 SMACNA
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WARNING

= =

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.

Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation,

misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction,
property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.


https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk2l1lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk2l2lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk2l3lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk2l5lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk3l10lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk3l2lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk3l3lp
https://hoffman-latam.com/en-lv/caddy/products/efsslk3l5lp
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- Our powerful portfolio of brands:

nVent.com CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN RAYCHEM SCHROFF

NVent e

© 2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of
their respective owners.

nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.



